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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Ultra 
Petroleu,m Corporation, et al. u. Ad Hoc Committee of 
OpCo Unsecu;red Creditors, et al., were sent via Next 
Day SeTvice to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies 
were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to the 
following parties listed below, this 13th day of 
February, 2023: 

Lawrence Saul Robbins 
Friedman Kaplan Seiler Adelman & Robbins, L.L.P. 
28th Floor 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036-6515 
(212) 833-1118 
lrobbins@fklaw.com 

Dennis F. Dunne 
Evan R. Fleck 
Milbank, L.L.P. 
55 Hudson Yards 
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 530-5770 
ddunne@milbank.com 
efleck@milbank.com 

Roy Theodore Englert, Jr. 
Jeffrey Thalhofer 
Kramer Levin N aftalis & Frankel, L.L.P. 
4th Floor 
2000 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 775-4500 
renglert@kramerlevin.com 
jthalhofer@kramerlevin.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati , Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



William Richard Greendyke 
Norton Rose Fulbright US, L.L.P. 
1301 McKinney Street 
Fulbright Tower 
Houston, TX 77010-3095 
(713) 651-5193 
william.greendy ke@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Andrew M. Leblanc 
Milbank, L.L.P. 
Suite 1100 
1850 K Street, N. W. 
International Square Building 
Washington, DC 20006-0000 
(212) 530-7574 
ale blanc@milbank.com 

Counsel for Respondents Ad Hoc Committee of OpCo 
Unsecured Creditors 

Peter Sabin Willett 
Andrew J. Gallo 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, L.L.P. 
1 Federal Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
(617) 341-7700 
sabin.willett@morganlewis.com 
andrew.gallo@morganlewis.com 



Renee M. Dailey 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. 
Suite C340 
65 Memorial Drive 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
(860) 263-2922 
renee.dailey@akingump.com 

Counsel for Respondents OpCo Noteholders 

Mark Sherrill 
Garrett Gibson 
Eversheds Sutherland (US), L.L.P. 
Suite 3700 
1001 Fannin Street 
Houston, TX 77002-6760 
(713) 470-6100 
marksherrill@eversheds-sutherland.com 
garrettgibson@eversheds-sutherland.com 

Edward Paul Christian 
Eversheds Sutherland (US), L.L.P. 
Suite 2300 
999 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3996 
( 404) 853-8096 
edwardchristian@eversheds-sutherland.com 

Counsel for Respondents Allstate Life Insurance 
Company and Allstate Life Insurance Company of New 
York 



Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

C. Harker Rhodes IV* 
Mariel A. Brookins* 
Clement & Murphy, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 7 42-8900 
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 

George W. Hicks, Jr. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 

David R. Seligman, P.C. 
Michael B. Slade 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
300 N. LaSalle 
Chicago, IL 60654 

*Supervised by principals of the firm who are members 
of the Virginia bar 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on February 13, 2023. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Nor;:i ry Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
etm13ry 14, 2023 


